DATE

5!‘-”!7

»*

ANV €3]

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

BY:

Douglés Bagley/ Hgspital Director

Dep't Recomm.: [] Consent  [X] Policy | By: M %

ARSHA L VICTOR

Departmental Concurrence

Riverside County Regional Medical Center

X1 Policy

[] Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS d(\p
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

FROM: Economic Development Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:
May 23, 2012

SUBJECT: Riverside County Regional Medical Center Trauma / Custody / Urgent Care / Sexual Assault
Response Team Expansion Phase 1, 2, and 3 - Amendment No. 1 for MTGL

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors ratify the attached Amendment No. 1 to the
professional service agreement between the County of Riverside and MTGL of Riverside, California, in the

*|amount of $44,328 and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute the agreement on behalf of the

county.

BACKGROUND:  On February 8, 2011 the Board of Supervisors approved a professional services
agreement between the County of Riverside and MTGL in the amount of $134,524 for testing and
inspection services of the Riverside County Regional Medical Center Trauma / Custody / Urgent Care /
Sexual Assault Response Team Expansion — Phase 1, 2, and 3 project.

(Continued) : 0/
FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED Robert Fiell'd
PAUL NGULO CPA, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER i i i
BY Z 7' 2 o Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA
SAMUEL WONG#
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 44,328 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FlNISANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
- ATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/12
COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD &GED@_A_ NOozu,. .o
SOURCE OF FUNDS: RCRMC Enterprlse Fund Positions To Be H
Deleted Per A-30

| Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 3.6 of 11/08/11; 3.44 of 2/08/11 District: 5/5 ‘Agenda Sber 2 !l

(Rev 08/2010) Form 11 {Rev 06/2003)



Economic Development Agency
Riverside County Regional Medical Center Trauma / Custody / Urgent Care / Sexual Assault

Response Team Expansion Phase 1, 2, and 3- Amendment No. 1 for MTGL
May 23, 2012
Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

Two additional months of soil technicians, welding inspections, and ultrasonic inspections were not
included in the original scope of work within the contract. As a result of these additional services,
Amendment No. 1 will compensate MTGL in the additional amount not-to-exceed $44,328.

All costs associated with this project will be fully funded by the RCRMC Enterprise Fund, thus no net
county costs will be incurred.

Attachment:

Amendment No. 1

RF:LB.TM;CW:SP:ac FM08430003953 11410
S:\Project Management Office\FORM 11'S\Form 11's in Process\11410 - 003953 - RCRMC Trauma_Custody_Urgent Care_Sexual

Assault Response Team Exp Phase 1,2,3 - Amendment No. 1 for MTGL_060512.doc

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



O O 00 ~N O o A W N -

N N N N N N N DDV & a4 maa a4 a4 v 0aoa
0 ~N OO O A WO N 22 O O O N OO ;DA W”N -

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
AND MTGL FOR TESTING AND INSPECTION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH
THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER TRAUMA/
CUSTODY/URGENT CARE/SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE TEAM
EXPANSION PHASE 1, 2, AND 1

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES for Testing and Inspection Services (“First Amendment”) is made and
entered into by and between the COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, ("COUNTY"), and MTGL,
herein referred to as “CONSULTANT”".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the COUNTY entered into the Original Agreement with
CONSULTANT on February 8, 2011(“Original Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the COUNTY has determined that additional services are needed
and CONSULTANT has agreed to provide such additional services to COUNTY:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein
and providing that all other sections not amended remain in full force and effect, the

parties hereto agree as follows, effective 4W / Wh .
l. Section 1. SCOPE OF SERVICES o(f the Original Agreement is hereby amended

to add the following sentence at the end of the first paragraph:
“CONSULTANT shall provide the additional professional services, as outlined
and specified in Exhibit “A-1", consisting of one (1) page, attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

Il. Section 2. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE of the Original Agreement is hereby

amended by removing the reference to 248 calendar days and replacing with

April 30, 2012.
. Section 3. COMPENSATION of the Original Agreement is modified to change the

not to exceed amount of the Agreement to One Hundred Seventy Eight

Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two ($178,852.00).

Page 1 of 2 First Amendment with MTGL
RCORMC Traimal/Ciietndv Fynancinn




o W 0o N O g A W N -

N N N N NN DM NN = A  aa s 0aa 4aa aa a4
0o ~N O o0 A OO DN A2 O ©W 00 N O OO b W N -

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized

representatives to execute this First Amendment on

(To be filled in by Clerk of the Board)

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE MTG /4{/

John Tavaglione Steven Koch

Chairperson, Board of Supervisors Senior Vice-President
14467 Meridian Pkwy, Bldg 2A
Riverside, CA

ATTEST:

Kecia Harper-lhem

Clerk of the Board

By

Deputy

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL

By: AV LI 519[1Z.
MARSHA L. VICTOR 7T DATE

Page 2 of 2 First Amendment with MTGL
RCORMC Traima/Ciietndv Fynanecinn




Geotechnical Engineering
Construction Inspection
Materials Testing
Environmental

“Providing Value in Quality Control”

Branch Office
Riverside

14467 Meridian
Pkwy Building 2A
Riverside, Ca 92518

Tel: 800 491-2990
Fax: 951 653-4666

Office Locations

¢ Indio

e Orange/LA
County

o Los Angeles/
Ventura County

o San Diego /
Imperial Counties

Certifving
Agencies

State of Califarnia
D.SA
OSHPD
American Assoc. of
State Highways
Cal Traus
CCRL
Cement & Concrete
Reference Laboratory

Inland Empire
City of Riverside
County of Riverside

Los Angeles
LA County
LA City
MTA

Orange County

Orange County

Environmental
Management Agency

San Diego
San Diego City
San Diego County
SD Water Authority

Riverside County Facilities Management

3403 10" Avenue

Riverside, Ca 92 Monday, December 19, 2011
Mr. Sergio Pena

RE: ADDITIONAL FUNDS REQUEST FOR TESTING AND INSPECTION
Riverside County Regional Medical Center

In accordance with your request, MTGL attended a site meeting to discuss the services needed to
complete the project site.

Based on (53) working days for soil, (5) working days for welding inspection and (1) day of
ultrasonic’s we request an additional $ 44,327.60 to finish the project. Hours will be subject to
approval by the on-site Riverside County Inspector Jim Rossman.

Soil Technician $ 79.40 Hr Special Inspector $ 79.40 Hr Ultrasonic Inspection $  86.40 Hr

These costs are a direct result of unanticipated conditions encountered over the beginning stages of
the project. '

Estimates shown are based on work performed eight hours per day, Monday through Friday and are
based on current prevailing wage rates.

All invoicing would be in accordance with the Basis of Charges in our Schedule of Fees.

The opportunity to be of service is sincerely appreciated. If it meets with your approval, please
indicate your acceptance by signing and returning the enclosed copy.

We look forward to our continued work on this project.

Sincerely,
" o
' CLIENT:
Steven Koch
Senior Vice President BY:
TITLE:
DATE:




